Table 65. Producers with Military Service - Selected Farm Characteristics: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Characteristics

Any producer with
military service

Any principal
producer with
military service

Any principal
producer with
military service

FARMS AND LAND IN FARMS

Farms number

Land in farms acres

FARMS BY SIZE

1to 9 acres

10 to 49 acres

50 to 179 acres

180 to 499 acres

500 acres or more

OWNED AND RENTED LAND IN FARMS

Owned land in farms farms
acres

Rented or leased land in farms ...........cccccoviiiiiinnne farms
acres

TENURE

Full owners farms
acres

Part owners farms
acres

Tenants farms
acres

MARKET VALUE OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
SOLD AND GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS

Total farms
$1,000
Market value of agricultural products sold .................. farms
$1,000
Crops, including nursery and greenhouse crops ....farms
1,000

Livestock, poultry, and their
products farms
$1,000
Government payments farms
$1,000

FARMS BY ECONOMIC CLASS (SEE TEXT)
Less than $1,000

$1,000 to $2,499

$2,500 to $4,999
$5,000 to $9,999

$10,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $49,999

$50,000 or more

COMMODITY CREDIT CORPORATION (CCC) LOANS
AND FEDERAL FARM PROGRAM PAYMENTS

CCC loans (see text) farms
$1,000
Conservation Reserve, Wetlands Reserve,
Farmable Wetlands, or Conservation Reserve
Enhancement Programs payments ..........c.cccceeeeeenene farms
$1,000
Other Federal farm program payments .............c.cccccoe... farms
$1,000

FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY
CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS)

Oilseed and grain farming (1111)

Vegetable and melon farming (1112)
Fruit and tree nut farming (1113)

Greenhouse, nursery, and floriculture production (1114)

5,092
8,630,664

1,674
1,010
761
519
1,128

4,955
6,823,236
846

1,807,428

3,562
4,745,629
730
2,930,360
800

954,675

5,092
423,697

5,092
413,891
2

79,669

2,067
334,222
517
9,807

2,132
735
619
543
382

251
430

1
()

143
2,541
470
7,266

41
193
644

51

4,655
8,174,627

1,511
924
684
493

1,043

4,533
6,491,757
774

1,682,870

3,269
4,578,171
673
2,712,285
713

884,171

4,655
400,055

4,655
390,800
1,717
76,569

1,862
314,231
481
9,255

1,935
683
563
497
347
237
393

1
@)

137
2,508
436
6,747

31
179
610

43

- Any producer with
Characteristics military service
FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY
CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS) - Con.

Other crop farming (1119) 1,025
Tobacco farming (11191) -
Cotton farming (11192) 4
Sugarcane farming, hay farming, and all

other crop farming (11193, 11194, 11199) 1,021

Beef cattle ranching and farming (112111) .... 1,922

Cattle feedlots (112112) 7

Dairy cattle and milk production (11212) ........cccceevrvvenennennne 39

Hog and pig farming (1122) 10

Poultry and egg production (1123) ........cccccerererienrreneinnennens 40

Sheep and goat farming (1124) 321

Aquaculture and other

animal production (1125, 1129) (see text) .... 799

OTHER FARM CHARACTERISTICS

Farms by-

Type of organization (see text):
Operation more than 50 percent owned
by one producer's household and/or
extended family (see text) 4,832
Limited Liability Company 305
Operation's legal status for tax purposes (see text):
Family or individual 4,300
Partnership 324
Corporation 244
Other - estate or trust, prison farm, grazing
association, American Indian Reservation, etc. . 224
Number of producers (see text):
1 producer 2,080
2 producers 2,384
3 producers 383
4 producers 171
5 or more producers 74
Number of male producers (see text):
1 producer 4,212
2 producers 558
3 producers 139
4 producers 35
5 or more producers 26
Number of female producers (see text):
1 producer 2,507
2 producers 197
3 producers 36
4 producers 13
5 or more producers 17

Farms reporting-

Internet access 3,063
Dial-up 136
DSL 788
Cable modem 609
Fiber-optic 259
Mobile internet service for a cell

phone or other device (SEe text) ........cccovverrrieerenieenens 1,123
Satellite 615
Don't know (see text) 286
Other internet service 110
Farms by number of households sharing
in net income of operation:

1 household 4,146

2 households 659

3 households 169

4 households 51

5 or more households 67

4,419
262

3,954
213

2,761
127
699
529
237

993
536

278
94

3,831
579
147

56
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