## Table 65. Producers with Military Service - Selected Farm Characteristics: 2017 [Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Characteristics	Any producer with military service	Any principal producer with military service	Characteristics	Any producer with military service	Any principal producer with military service
FARMS AND LAND IN FARMS	5.000		FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS) - Con.		
Farmsnumber Land in farmsacres	5,092 8,630,664	4,655 8,174,627	Other crop farming (1119)	1,025	946
FARMS BY SIZE	3,000,000	3,111,021	Other crop farming (1119) Tobacco farming (11191) Cotton farming (11192) Sugarcane farming, hay farming, and all	4	3
1 to 9 acres	1,674	1,511	other crop farming (11193, 11194, 11199)	1,021	943
10 to 49 acres	1,010	924	Beef cattle ranching and farming (112111)	1,922	1,778
50 to 179 acres	761 519	684 493	Cattle feedlots (112112)	7 39	5 32
500 acres or more	1,128	1,043	Hog and pig farming (1122)	10	9
OWNED AND RENTED LAND IN FARMS	,	, -	Poultry and egg production (1123) Sheep and goat farming (1124)	40 321	30 284
Owned land in farmsfarms	4,955	4 522	Aquaculture and other animal production (1125, 1129) (see text)	799	708
acres	6,823,236	4,533 6,491,757	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	799	708
Rented or leased land in farms	846 1,807,428	774 1,682,870	OTHER FARM CHARACTERISTICS		
TENURE			Farms by-		
Full ownersfarms	3,562	3,269	Type of organization (see text): Operation more than 50 percent owned		
acres	4,745,629	4,578,171	by one producer's household and/or		
Part ownersfarms	730	673	extended family (see text)	4,832	4,419
Tenants	2,930,360 800	2,712,285 713	Limited Liability Company	305	262
acres	954,675	884,171	Operation's legal status for tax purposes (see text): Family or individual	4,300	3,954
MARKET VALUE OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS			Partnership	324	290
SOLD AND GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS			Corporation	244	213
Totalfarms	5.092	4,655	Other - estate or trust, prison farm, grazing association. American Indian Reservation, etc.	224	198
\$1,000	423,697	400,055	,	224	196
Market value of agricultural products soldfarms	5,092	4,655	Number of producers (see text): 1 producer	2,080	2,080
\$1,000	413,891	390,800	2 producers	2,384	2,118
Crops, including nursery and greenhouse cropsfarms \$1,000	1,862 79,669	1,717 76,569	3 producers	383 171	287 107
Livestock poultry and their		·	5 or more producers	74	63
products	2,067	1,862	North and state and the same for a state of		
\$1,000 Government paymentsfarms	334,222 517	314,231 481	Number of male producers (see text): 1 producer	4,212	3,961
\$1,000	9,807	9,255	2 producers	558	420
FARMS BY ECONOMIC CLASS (SEE TEXT)			3 producers	139 35	107
FARMS BY ECONOMIC CLASS (SEE TEXT)			4 producers	26	26 26
Less than \$1,000	2,132	1,935	·		
\$1,000 to \$2,499 \$2,500 to \$4,999	735 619	683 563	Number of female producers (see text): 1 producer	2,507	2,207
\$5,000 to \$9,999	543	497	2 producers	197	156
\$10,000 to \$24,999	382	347	3 producers	36	13
\$25,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 or more	251 430	237 393	4 producers	13 17	10 12
COMMODITY CREDIT CORPORATION (CCC) LOANS			Farms reporting-		
AND FEDERAL FARM PROGRAM PAYMENTS			Internet access	3,063	2,761
CCC loans (see text)farms	1	1	Dial-up DSL	136 788	127 699
\$1,000	(D)	(D)	Cable modem	609	529
Conservation Reserve, Wetlands Reserve,	(-)	(-)	Fiber-optic	259	237
Farmable Wetlands, or Conservation Reserve	143	137	Mobile internet service for a cell	1,123	993
Enhancement Programs paymentsfarms \$1,000	2,541	2,508	phone or other device (see text)	1,123	536
Other Federal farm program payments	470 7,266	436 6,747	Don't know (see text) Other internet service	286 110	278 94
FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS)	,,200	3,747	Farms by number of households sharing in net income of operation:		
Oilseed and grain farming (1111)	41	31	1 households	4,146 659	3,831 579
Vegetable and melon farming (1111)	193	179	3 households	169	147
Fruit and tree nut farming (1113)	644	610	4 households	51	42
Greenhouse, nursery, and floriculture production (1114)	51	43	5 or more households	67	56